• There are adequate systems and processes in the Company commensurate with the size and operations of the company to monitor and 
ensure compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and guidelines.

We further report that during the year Company got the listing and trading approval for 1,83,83,000 (One Crore Eighty Three Lacs Eighty 
Three Thousand only) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each which were allotted pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement made by the Company. The 
above shares had been listed and trading done at both the exchanges. Further Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on